Topline Tables

1. Thinking generally, what is the most important issues that our political leaders should be dealing with today ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Healthcare 21% 32% 10%
Education 9% 10% 7%
The economy 8% 8% 9%
The war in Iraq 7% 1% 13%
Government/ politics/ leadership 4% 5% 3%
Jobs / Unemployment 3% 4% 3%
Terrorism 3% 1% 6%
Crime / Drugs 3% 2% 4%
Environment 3% 4% 2%
Taxes 3% 5% 1%
Social Security 3% 1% 5%
Welfare/ poverty/ homeless 3% 3% 3%
International/ foreign affairs 2% 2% 2%
Government spending/ budget deficits 2% 2% 2%
Peace/ world peace 2% 1% 3%
National security/ protecting the country 2% 1% 2%
Morality / Moral decay 2% 2% 1%
Gas prices 1% 0 2%
Domestic issues in general 1% 1% 1%
Abortion/ right to life 1% 0 2%
Sponsorship scandal/ Gomery commission 1% 2% -
Gay rights/ same sex marriage 1% 2% -
Energy prices 1% 1% 1%
Immigration 1% 0 1%
Judiciary/ judicial appointments 0 - 1%
Racism / Discrimination 0 - 1%
Other 8% 6% 10%
Don't know/Refused 5% 5% 4%
2. AGREE SUMMARY TABLE
COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

1) People of different ethnic and language groups get along fairly well in my country 80% 84% 76%

2) Economic growth should take priority over environmental concerns 37% 33% 41%

3) The government has a responsibility to take care of the poor 83% 87% 78%

4) The government has a responsibility to take care of the elderly 91% 93% 88%

5) If a member of my family had to be hospitalized, | would be worried about how to pay 49% 36% 62%

for it

6) | am confident that if | became sick | would receive timely and effective medical 63% 56% 71%

treatment

7) The opportunities for young people here in CANADA/THE UNITED STATES seem to 58% 59% 57%

be getting worse

8) | feel | have the personal freedom to say anything | want about the government here 84% 87% 81%

in CANADA/THE UNITED STATES

9) People from different racial and cultural backgrounds would be better off if they 40% 44% 37%

became more like the majority

10) Our government needs to do something about global warming right now 79% 88% 70%

11) The issues | identify with in my religious faith often determine which political 29% 22% 36%

candidate | vote for
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2. DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001
1) People of different ethnic and language groups get along fairly well in my country 19% 15% 22%
2) Economic growth should take priority over environmental concerns 60% 64% 57%
3) The government has a responsibility to take care of the poor 16% 12% 20%
4) The government has a responsibility to take care of the elderly 9% 6% 12%
5) If a member of my family had to be hospitalized, | would be worried about how to pay 50% 63% 37%
for it
6) | am confident that if | became sick | would receive timely and effective medical 36% 44% 28%
treatment
7) The opportunities for young people here in CANADA/THE UNITED STATES seem to 40% 39% 41%
be getting worse
8) | feel | have the personal freedom to say anything | want about the government here 16% 12% 19%
in CANADA/THE UNITED STATES
9) People from different racial and cultural backgrounds would be better off if they 56% 52% 59%
became more like the majority
10) Our government needs to do something about global warming right now 19% 11% 27%
11) The issues | identify with in my religious faith often determine which political 69% 76% 62%
candidate | vote for

2. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 1) People of different ethnic
and language groups get along fairly well in my country ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 28% 31% 24%

Agree somewhat 52% 53% 52%

Disagree somewhat 11% 9% 13%

Very much Disagree 8% 6% 9%

Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 80% 84% 76%

Disagree (Low2Box) 19% 15% 22%

2. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 2) Economic growth should
take priority over environmental concerns ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 14% 12% 16%

Agree somewhat 22% 20% 24%

Disagree somewhat 31% 33% 29%

Very much Disagree 30% 31% 28%

Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 37% 33% 41%

Disagree (Low2Box) 60% 64% 57%
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2. Now, I am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 3) The government has a
responsibility to take care of the poor ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 43% 43% 44%

Agree somewhat 39% 44% 35%

Disagree somewhat 10% 8% 12%

Very much Disagree 6% 4% 8%

Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 83% 87% 78%

Disagree (Low2Box) 16% 12% 20%

2. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 4) The government has a
responsibility to take care of the elderly ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 63% 63% 64%

Agree somewhat 27% 31% 24%

Disagree somewhat 6% 5% 8%

Very much Disagree 2% 1% 4%

Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 91% 93% 88%

Disagree (Low2Box) 9% 6% 12%

2. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 5) If a member of my family had
to be hospitalized, | would be worried about how to pay for it ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 33% 23% 43%

Agree somewhat 16% 13% 19%

Disagree somewhat 26% 32% 20%

Very much Disagree 24% 31% 17%

Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 49% 36% 62%

Disagree (Low2Box) 50% 63% 37%
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2. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 6) | am confident that if |
became sick | would receive timely and effective medical treatment ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 33% 21% 46%

Agree somewhat 30% 35% 26%

Disagree somewhat 17% 22% 12%

Very much Disagree 19% 22% 16%

Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 63% 56% 71%

Disagree (Low2Box) 36% 44% 28%

2. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 7) The opportunities for young
people here in CANADA/THE UNITED STATES seem to be getting worse ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 36% 33% 40%

Agree somewhat 21% 26% 17%

Disagree somewhat 22% 25% 19%

Very much Disagree 18% 15% 22%

Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 58% 59% 57%

Disagree (Low2Box) 40% 39% 41%

2. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 8) | feel | have the personal
freedom to say anything | want about the government here in CANADA/THE UNITED STATES ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 59% 61% 58%

Agree somewhat 24% 26% 22%

Disagree somewhat 7% 6% 8%

Very much Disagree 8% 6% 11%

Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 84% 87% 81%

Disagree (Low2Box) 16% 12% 19%
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2. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 9) People from different racial
and cultural backgrounds would be better off if they became more like the majority ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 20% 23% 17%

Agree somewhat 21% 21% 20%

Disagree somewhat 27% 28% 26%

Very much Disagree 28% 24% 33%

Don't know/Refused 4% 4% 4%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 40% 44% 37%

Disagree (Low2Box) 56% 52% 59%

2. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 10) Our government needs to
do something about global warming right now ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 50% 58% 42%

Agree somewhat 29% 30% 28%

Disagree somewhat 10% 7% 13%

Very much Disagree 9% 5% 13%

Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 79% 88% 70%

Disagree (Low2Box) 19% 11% 27%

2. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 11) The issues | identify with in
my religious faith often determine which political candidate | vote for ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 17% 10% 23%

Agree somewhat 12% 12% 13%

Disagree somewhat 18% 19% 18%

Very much Disagree 51% 57% 45%

Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 29% 22% 36%

Disagree (Low2Box) 69% 76% 62%
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3. Now, if you had to pick one country from around the world that you personally consider to be CANADA'S/THE UNITED STATES' closest

friend and ally, which country would it be ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Great Britain/UK/England 39% 17% 60%
United States 27% 53% -
Canada 7% - 14%
France 5% 8% 1%
Australia 3% 4% 2%
Israel 2% - 3%
Mexico 2% 2% 2%
Germany 1% 0 1%
Japan 1% 0 1%
Russia 0 0 1%
Spain 0 0 0
Other 5% 5% 5%
None/Can't name any 6% 6% 6%
Don't know/Refused 4% 4% 4%
4A. Now, thinking about how you see Canada today in the world, would you say generally that you view Canada more as...
COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001
A friend and ally of the United States and its policies 7% 73% 82%
As a foe of the United States and its policies 16% 19% 14%
Don't know/Refused 6% 8% 5%
4B. Would you say generally that you view Canada more as...
COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Being just like people who live in the United States 45% 26% 64%
Being very distinct from people who live in the United States 50% 70% 31%
Neither 3% 3% 3%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 2%
4C. Would you say generally that you view Canada more as...
COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001
A strong force in world affairs 32% 40% 25%
As a weak force in world affairs 62% 56% 68%
Neither 4% 4% 4%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 3%
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5. AGREE SUMMARY TABLE

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001
1) | like and admire AMERICANS/CANADIANS, that is, citizens of THE UNITED 2% 60% 85%
STATES/CANADA
2) The Canadian Government has done enough to secure the border between our two 48% 49% 47%
countries to protect against terrorist attacks
3) US citizens should be able to buy as many pharmaceutical drugs from Canada as 64% 48% 80%
they wish either directly or over the Internet
4) Conviction of possession of marijuana should always result in a criminal record 41% 39% 42%
5) Canadians have an abundance of energy and should be sending more oil and gas to 30% 19% 41%
the United States
6) Beef from Canada is a safe and good product | would not hesitate to buy from my 82% 95% 69%
grocery store
7) The powers of the government & police to combat terrorism have gone too far and 41% 41% 40%
threaten fundamental civil rights of all citizens
8) Canada should join the US Missile Defense program that is for the protection of North 59% 44% 75%
America from potential missile attacks
9) | have seriously considered relocating to THE UNITED STATES/CANADA 13% 12% 13%
10) Canada and the US should have visa requirements for people coming from other 7% 7% 78%
countries kept separate and specific to each country
5. DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE
COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001
1) | like and admire AMERICANS/CANADIANS, that is, citizens of THE UNITED 24% 37% 11%
STATES/CANADA
2) The Canadian Government has done enough to secure the border between our two 47% 48% 45%
countries to protect against terrorist attacks
3) US citizens should be able to buy as many pharmaceutical drugs from Canada as 34% 49% 18%
they wish either directly or over the Internet
4) Conviction of possession of marijuana should always result in a criminal record 58% 59% 57%
5) Canadians have an abundance of energy and should be sending more oil and gas to 63% 79% 47%
the United States
6) Beef from Canada is a safe and good product | would not hesitate to buy from my 15% 4% 26%
grocery store
7) The powers of the government & police to combat terrorism have gone too far and 57% 57% 58%
threaten fundamental civil rights of all citizens
8) Canada should join the US Missile Defense program that is for the protection of North 37% 53% 21%
America from potential missile attacks
9) | have seriously considered relocating to THE UNITED STATES/CANADA 87% 87% 87%
10) Canada and the US should have visa requirements for people coming from other 18% 20% 17%
countries kept separate and specific to each country
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5. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 1) | like and admire
AMERICANS/CANADIANS, that is, citizens of THE UNITED STATES/CANADA ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 33% 20% 46%

Agree somewhat 39% 40% 39%

Disagree somewhat 16% 23% 8%

Very much Disagree 8% 13% 3%

Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 4%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 2% 60% 85%

Disagree (Low2Box) 24% 37% 11%

5. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 2) The Canadian Government
has done enough to secure the border between our two countries to protect against terrorist attacks ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 17% 17% 16%

Agree somewhat 32% 33% 30%

Disagree somewhat 22% 23% 21%

Very much Disagree 25% 25% 24%

Don't know/Refused 5% 2% 8%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 48% 49% 47%

Disagree (Low2Box) 47% 48% 45%

5. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 3) US citizens should be able to
buy as many pharmaceutical drugs from Canada as they wish either directly or over the Internet ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 41% 25% 57%

Agree somewhat 23% 23% 22%

Disagree somewhat 15% 20% 9%

Very much Disagree 19% 29% 9%

Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 64% 48% 80%

Disagree (Low2Box) 34% 49% 18%

April 5-7, 2005




Topline Tables

5. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 4) Conviction of possession of
marijuana should always result in a criminal record ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 25% 23% 27%

Agree somewhat 15% 16% 15%

Disagree somewhat 28% 31% 24%

Very much Disagree 30% 28% 32%

Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 41% 39% 42%

Disagree (Low2Box) 58% 59% 57%

5. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 5) Canadians have an
abundance of energy and should be sending more oil and gas to the United States ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 12% 5% 19%

Agree somewhat 18% 13% 22%

Disagree somewhat 29% 27% 32%

Very much Disagree 33% 51% 15%

Don't know/Refused 8% 3% 12%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 30% 19% 41%

Disagree (Low2Box) 63% 79% A47%

5. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 6) Beef from Canada is a safe
and good product | would not hesitate to buy from my grocery store ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 57% 79% 34%

Agree somewhat 25% 16% 35%

Disagree somewhat 8% 2% 13%

Very much Disagree 7% 2% 12%

Don't know/Refused 3% 1% 6%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 82% 95% 69%

Disagree (Low2Box) 15% 4% 26%
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5. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 7) The powers of the
government and police to combat terrorism have gone too far and threaten fundamental civil rights of all citizens ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 18% 15% 22%

Agree somewhat 22% 26% 19%

Disagree somewhat 27% 32% 23%

Very much Disagree 30% 25% 35%

Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 41% 41% 40%

Disagree (Low2Box) 57% 57% 58%

5. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 8) Canada should join the
United States Missile Defense program that is for the protection of North America from potential missile attacks ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 35% 22% 49%

Agree somewhat 24% 22% 27%

Disagree somewhat 14% 18% 10%

Very much Disagree 23% 36% 11%

Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 4%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 59% 44% 75%

Disagree (Low2Box) 37% 53% 21%

5. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 9) | have seriously considered

relocating to THE UNITED STATES/CANADA ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 5% 4% 5%

Agree somewhat 8% 8% 8%

Disagree somewhat 14% 14% 13%

Very much Disagree 73% 73% 74%

Don't know/Refused 0 0 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 13% 12% 13%

Disagree (Low2Box) 87% 87% 87%
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5. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 10) Canada and the US should

have visa requirements for people coming from other countries kept separate and specific to each country ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 45% 42% 47%

Agree somewhat 33% 35% 31%

Disagree somewhat 12% 13% 10%

Very much Disagree 7% 7% 7%

Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 5%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 7% 7% 78%

Disagree (Low2Box) 18% 20% 17%

6. As you may know, Canada, the United States and Mexico entered into the North American Free Trade Agreement (NAFTA) in 1992 to

reduce trade barriers and allow for a North American trading zone for the greater flow of goods and services between these countries. This
agreement came into force in 1994. Thinking over the past few years, do you think that, on the whole, CANADA/THE UNITED STATES has

been awinner or a loser as aresult of this trade agreement ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Winner 37% 30% 43%

Loser 53% 60% 47%

Neither 5% 5% 4%

Don't know/Refused 5% 4% 6%
7. Now, please tell me which statement is closest to your point of view ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

We should make trade even closer between Canada and the United States and 40% 38% 41%

integrate the economies further

We should keep trade between Canada and the United States the way it is today and for 43% 39% A47%

the foreseeable future

We should reduce trade and the integration of the economies between Canada and the 14% 20% 8%

United States

Don't know/Refused 3% 2% 4%
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8. Currently Canada has troops in Afghanistan with other coalition forces but does not have any military forces supporting the US led

coalition forces in Iraq. Do you think...

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Canada should send military assistance and troops to help US and coalition forces in 35% 18% 52%
Iraq in addition to its current role in Afghanistan
Canada should only keep to their current role in Afghanistan and not assist the US led 47% 60% 33%
coalition in Iraq
Canada should both withdraw completely from its current role in Afghanistan and also 14% 20% 9%
not assist the US led coalition in Iraq
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 5%

9. Do you believe that with all the money both Canada and the United States spend on border security, and all the human and technological
resources they commit to this priority that the border between our two countries will ever be truly secure from terrorists ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Yes 18% 17% 19%
No 80% 81% 78%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 3%
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